interest at the rate of 6% per annumis liable to pay interest at 1% per month 

beyond 30 days of receipt of the invoice as per the contracted terms.   

8.6. It is seen from the typed set of papers filed along with the petition (vide 

pages 25 of the typed set) that Rs.34,26,775/- (Rupees thirty four lakhs twenty six 

thousand and seven hundred and seventy five only) is the interest due on the 

belated payment from 2011 onwards.  The limitation period for the money claim is 3 

years from the date on which cause of action arose.  In the case of interest on 

delayed payments, the cause of action for claiming interest for the delayed